
Competitor Location Points

Bruce Lamont Yarraville (VIC) 81

David Dickie Morwell (VIC) 82

E. Parfenovics Ballarat (VIC) -

G. Davis Ballarat (VIC) -

G. Ditchfield Ballarat (VIC) -

Gray Sutcliffe Hobart (TAS) 78

James Walsh Ballarat (VIC) -

John Flack Footscray (VIC) -

Kevin Cuthbertson Beaufort (VIC) -

Noel Flakemore Geelong (VIC) -

Noel Pearce Beaufort (VIC) -

Norman Slade Springmount (VIC) -

Philip Henkel Ashburton (VIC) -

R. Smith Footscray (VIC) -

Robert Clark Dandenong (VIC) -

Ronald Hobba Footscray (VIC) 80

Competitor Location Points

Anthony C. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) 82

Christopher Magennis Footscray (VIC) -

Eileen Slade Springmount (VIC) -

Eric Fiesley Geelong (VIC) 81

H. Pepplinkhuizen Ballarat (VIC) -

L. Ditchfield Ballarat (VIC) -

Neil Blair Footscray (VIC) 80

Robert Bentley Upper Burnie (TAS) -

Ronald Salmon Footscray (VIC) -

Stephen J. Walter Victor Harbour (SA) -

T. Roberts Ballarat (VIC) -

William Robinson Beaufort (VIC) 79

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 1: School Section Bb Cornet Solo (Under 16 Years)

Section 2: School Section Any Instrument (Excluding Bb Cornet) (Under 16 Years)



Competitor (Instrument) Location Points

Anthony C. Hicks (Eb Tenor Horn) Latrobe (TAS) 84

Bruce Lamont (Bb Cornet) Yarraville (VIC) 83

David Dickie (Bb Cornet) Morwell (VIC) 82

Eric Fiesley (Euphonium) Geelong (VIC) 81

Competitor Location Points

Edward J. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) 84

Edward Jackson Lalor Park (NSW) -

Harold Tierney Preston (VIC) -

Ian de Araugo Bendigo (VIC) 87

Michael Hughes Eastern Hill (VIC) -

Norman Newey Ballarat (VIC) -

Perry Axford Malvern (VIC) 88

William Allen Castlemaine (VIC) 85

William Pattinson Bendigo (VIC) -

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

School Section Champion of Champions (Under 16 Years)

Section 2: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Location Points

Alan Ball Malvern (VIC) 95

Arthur J. Withers Preston (VIC) -

Arthur V. Edwards Wollongong (NSW) 94

D. Rogers Bexley (NSW) 83

David Dickie Morwell (VIC) -

Frank Hemingway Mount Druitt (NSW) -

Fred Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

Gray Sutcliffe Hobart (TAS) -

Henry Herni Adelaide (SA) -

John Blake Footscray (VIC) -

Keith A. Bulman Hawthorn (VIC) -

Kevin Jarrett Palmerston North (NZ) 96

N. D'Ath Malvern (VIC) -

Ray R. Whittaker Adelaide (SA) 90

Rodney Lowe Footscray (VIC) -

Sidney K. Leaney Canley Vale (NSW) -

Stan Doran Castlemaine (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

D. Isaacs Melbourne (VIC) -

Jack Butcher Malvern (VIC) 89

John Dennis Yarraville (VIC) 85

John Morgan Hawthorn (VIC) 80

Kevin R. Howell Ballarat (VIC) -

Noel Ryan Preston (VIC) 86

Robert Ure Windsor (VIC) -

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 1: Open Bb Cornet

Section 4: Open Flugel Horn



Competitor Location Points

Anthony C. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) 88

Doug J. Trottman Melbourne (VIC) 93

Graeme James Ballarat (VIC) -

Ross McGavin Palmerston North (NZ) 96

Victor Sykes Malvern (VIC) 90

Competitor Location Points

Alan Kaye Maryborough (VIC) -

Harry S.A. Kennedy Preston (VIC) 88

Ian Papworth Footscray (VIC) -

Ivan Marshall Palmerston North (NZ) -

Jack Grumley Temora (NSW) 86

John Deans Seddon (VIC) 83

John Lancaster Stawell (VIC) -

Terry R. Smith Latrobe (TAS) 82

Competitor Location Points

Cyril M. Creed Adelaide (SA) -

Daniel P. Wilson Wollongong (NSW) 90

F.R. Coombs Wollongong (NSW) -

Ian Dickson Palmerston North (NZ) -

Ian Spencer Kew (VIC) -

K. McDermott Ipswich (QLD) -

Laurence T. Clarke Latrobe (TAS) -

Paul Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

Phil E. Couchman Adelaide (SA) 92

Vincent Fryer Hawthorn (VIC) 95

William M. Wheatley Preston (VIC) 91

Section 5: Open Baritone

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 3: Open Eb Tenor Horn

Section 6: Open Euphonium



Competitor Location Points

A. Wilson Bexley (NSW) 89

Bruce Rule Malvern (VIC) -

Charles Turner Eaglehawk (VIC) -

Cyril N. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Edward G. Pollard Preston (VIC) -

Frank Rollard Ballarat (VIC) 86

Leonard M. Krause Mount Gambier (SA) -

Neil Blair Footscray (VIC) -

Peter R. Lillywhite Adelaide (SA) 88

Robert Ryder Brisbane (QLD) 91

S. Inglis Hawthorn (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Harold Adams Mosman (NSW) -

Paez Deleo Brunswick (VIC) 80

William Machoures Preston (VIC) -

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 7: Open Tenor Trombone

Section 8: Open Bass Trombone



Competitor Location Points

Albert Hathaway Footscray (VIC) 88

Darien Plate Albert Park (VIC) 84

Donald E. Allen Malvern (VIC) -

E.H. Thomas Adelaide (SA) -

Edward Bentley Upper Burnie (TAS) -

George Wilkins Wollongong (NSW) -

John W. Butt Booval (QLD) -

Kevin Bell Ballarat (VIC) -

Leonard Keith Pope Tea Tree Gully (SA) 83

Peter Williams Sefton (NSW) -

Stanley McInnes Malvern East (VIC) 86

Trevor R. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Competitor Location Points

Arthur Tate Malvern (VIC) -

Colin Hayman Preston (VIC) 90

Irvine Taylor Marrickville (NSW) -

James Allen Ballarat (VIC) 87

John Ryder Brisbane (QLD) 91

Ken Boal Castlemaine (VIC) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough (QLD) 92

Raymond Jukes Malvern (VIC) -

William A. Schilder Burnie South (TAS) -

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 9: Open EEb Bass

Section 10: Open BBb Bass



Competitor Location Points

A. Walker Bexley (NSW) -

Anthony C. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) 77

Arthur V. Edwards Wollongong (NSW) -

Charles Turner Eaglehawk (VIC) -

D. Rogers Bexley (NSW) -

Daniel P. Wilson Wollongong (NSW) -

David Dickie Morwell (VIC) -

Doug J. Trottman Melbourne (VIC) 89

Edward J. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Edward Jackson Lalor Park (NSW) -

F.R. Coombs Wollongong (NSW) -

Frank Hemingway Mount Druitt (NSW) -

Frank Rollard Ballarat (VIC) -

Fred Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

George Wilkins Wollongong (NSW) -

Graeme James Ballarat (VIC) -

Gray Sutcliffe Hobart (TAS) -

Harold Adams Mosman (NSW) -

Harry Wheatley Footscray (VIC) -

Ian Spencer Kew (VIC) -

Irvine Taylor Marrickville (NSW) -

Jack Grumley Temora (NSW) -

John Blake Footscray (VIC) -

John Kett Preston (VIC) 88

John Ryder Brisbane (QLD) 90

John W. Butt Booval (QLD) -

K. Helland Ipswich (QLD) -

K. McDermott Ipswich (QLD) -

Keith A. Bulman Hawthorn (VIC) -

Leonard Keith Pope Tea Tree Gully (SA) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough (QLD) -

Paul Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

Peter Williams Sefton (NSW) -

Ray R. Whittaker Adelaide (SA) -

Robert Ryder Brisbane (QLD) -

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 11: Open Sacred Solo (For Any Instrument)



Competitor Location Points

Robert Ure Windsor (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe Footscray (VIC) -

Ross McGavin Palmerston North (NZ) 92

Sidney K. Leaney Canley Vale (NSW) -

Stan Doran Castlemaine (VIC) -

Stanley McInnes Malvern East (VIC) -

Vincent Fryer Hawthorn (VIC) -

William M. Wheatley Preston (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Alan Ball Malvern (VIC) 89

Albert Hathaway Footscray (VIC) -

Arthur V. Edwards Wollongong (NSW) -

Charles Turner Eaglehawk (VIC) -

Cyril M. Creed Adelaide (SA) 90

Cyril N. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Daniel P. Wilson Wollongong (NSW) 88

Darien Plate Albert Park (VIC) -

David Dickie Morwell (VIC) -

Doug J. Trottman Melbourne (VIC) 88

Edward J. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Edward Jackson Lalor Park (NSW) -

F.R. Coombs Wollongong (NSW) -

Frank Hemingway Mount Druitt (NSW) -

Frank Rollard Ballarat (VIC) -

Fred Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

Gray Sutcliffe Hobart (TAS) -

Harold Adams Mosman (NSW) -

Harry Wheatley Footscray (VIC) -

Henry Herni Adelaide (SA) -

Ian Spencer Kew (VIC) -

John Blake Footscray (VIC) -

Section 12: The "Percy Code" Solo (For Any Instrument)

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 11: Open Sacred Solo (For Any Instrument) (Continued)



Competitor Location Points

John Ryder Brisbane (QLD) 92

John W. Butt Booval (QLD) -

Keith A. Bulman Hawthorn (VIC) -

Kevin R. Howell Ballarat (VIC) -

Laurence T. Clarke Latrobe (TAS) -

Leonard Keith Pope Tea Tree Gully (SA) -

N. D'Ath Malvern (VIC) -

Noel Ryan Preston (VIC) -

Paul Woollard Malvern (VIC) -

Peter Williams Sefton (NSW) -

Phil E. Couchman Adelaide (SA) -

Ray R. Whittaker Adelaide (SA) -

Robert Ryder Brisbane (QLD) -

Rodney Lowe Footscray (VIC) -

Stan Doran Castlemaine (VIC) -

Terry R. Smith Latrobe (TAS) -

Victor Sykes Malvern (VIC) -

Vincent Fryer Hawthorn (VIC) -

Vincent Hyland Bendigo (VIC) -

William M. Wheatley Preston (VIC) -

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 12: The "Percy Code" Solo (For Any Instrument) (Continued)



Competitor Location Points

Doug J. Trottman & Ian Spencer Melbourne/Kew (VIC) -

Edward J. Hicks & Anthony C. Hicks Latrobe (TAS) -

Frank Hemingway & Edward Jackson Mount Druitt/Lalor Park (NSW) -

Frank Rollard & Kevin R. Howell Ballarat (VIC) -

Geoffrey Smith & David Smith Ballarat (VIC) -

Harry S.A. Kennedy & John Kett Preston (VIC) -

Kevin Jarrett & Vince Belgrave Palmerston North (NZ) 94

Laurence T. Clarke & Terry R. Smith Latrobe (TAS) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 1 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 89

Malvern Municipal Band No. 2 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 3 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

P.L. Lyell & Keith A. Bulman Hawthorn (VIC) 87

Ross McGavin & Ian Dickson Palmerston North (NZ) 92

W. Ryan & Harry Wheatley Melbourne (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Keith A. Bulman, G. Palmer & Les Williams Hawthorn (VIC) 84

Malvern Municipal Band Trio Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 83

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Section 13: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments)

Section 14: Open Cornet Trio



Competitor Location Points

Ballarat S.S. & A. Memorial Band No. 1 Ballarat Soldiers Sailors & Airman's Memorial Band (VIC) -

Ballarat S.S. & A. Memorial Band No. 2 Ballarat Soldiers Sailors & Airman's Memorial Band (VIC) -

Blacktown District Band Blacktown District Band (NSW) -

Hawthorn City Band Hawthorn City Band (VIC) 85

Kensington & Norwood City Band Kensington & Norwood City Band (SA) -

Latrobe Federal Band Latrobe Federal Band (TAS) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 1 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 90

Malvern Municipal Band No. 2 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 83

Malvern Municipal Band No. 3 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Palmerston North City Silver Band Palmerston North City Silver Band (NZ) 95

Preston Municipal Band Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Competitor Location Points

Ballarat S.S. & A. Memorial Band Ballarat Soldiers Sailors & Airman's Memorial Band (VIC) -

Kensington & Norwood City Band Kensington & Norwood City Band (SA) -

Latrobe Federal Band Latrobe Federal Band (TAS) -

Malvern Municipal Band No. 1 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 83

Malvern Municipal Band No. 2 Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 79

Preston Municipal Band Preston Municipal Band (VIC) -

Section 15: Open Quartet (For Any Four Instruments)

Section 16: Open Septet (For Any Seven Instruments)

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships



Competitor (Instrument) Location Points

Albert Hathaway (EEb Bass) Footscray (VIC) -

Harry S.A. Kennedy (Baritone) Preston (VIC) -

Jack Butcher (Flugel Horn) Malvern (VIC) -

Kevin Jarrett (Bb Cornet) Palmerston North (NZ) 95

Melwyn H. Neilsen (BBb Bass) Maryborough (QLD) -

Paez Deleo (Bass Trombone) Brunswick (VIC) -

Perry Axford (Eb Soprano Cornet) Malvern (VIC) -

Robert Ryder (Tenor Trombone) Brisbane (QLD) 93

Ross McGavin (Eb Tenor Horn) Palmerston North (NZ) 98

Vincent Fryer (Euphonium) Hawthorn (VIC) 97

1964 Australian Brass Band Championships

Open Champion of Champions


